Attachment 1

TABLE OF TOWN CONTRACT EXTENSIONS & FY 23/24 FUNDING

CONSENT AGENDA CONTRACT ATTACHMENTS

Vendor Page
Arthur Construction —IFB 22-05 1
Broad Run —IFB 20-08 2
Crown Construction - {FB 22-06 3
Midlantic Marking — IFB 22-01 4

WSP (Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions} - IFB 20-02 5



Attachment 1


E'l’ T8
u_ — R Purchasing Office
TOWN OF ' ’ )

VIENNA

alnce 1890

May 5, 2023

Arthur Canstruction
Atin: Joe Araujo
23691 Overland Prive
Dulles, VA 20166

Subject: Town of Vienna Contract Renewal

Refarence: Contract number IFB 22-08 Milling, Overlay and Traffic Marking - as needed

Dear Mr. Araujo:

The subject contract expires on June 30, 2023, [n accardance with the provisions of IFB 2205, the Town of
Vienna wishes to renew the contract for the 2n (2) of four (4) one-year renewal options, for the perlod of July
1, 2023, through June 30, 2024,

The Town requests this renewal at the current contact rates. 1 you wish to request a price incraase, please
subtnit your request, it writlng, and [ will forward your request to the department for consideration, Per the
terms of the IFB, any change in ratas shall not exceed the percentage for the most recent twelve (12} months
of the CPI-U rate for this reglon.

Please choose one of the options below, and sign and return to the Purchasing Department no later than
May 19, 2023, Once approved by Town Councl], a Purchase Order for the renewal perlod will be sent to you.

All other terms and conditions remalt unchanged,

<’_:-T W LA, /AM Renew at current contract rates

Gerald W. Amacker, CPPB, VC0, VCA = .
Procurement Officer L{Ren% increpse pequest submitted 15 % intredse. Ge

jarv.amac i n ¥ .:-'W""M 7@_’}"
e .
-l

Print Name (—
Mm,{ 5, 2023
Date

127 Centar Street 5, Vienna, VA 22180 | 703-255-63591 Town Hall | viennava,gov


Pg 1


Purchasing Office

TOWH OF

glnce 1890

May B, 2023

Broad Run Recycling, LLC
Attn: Andrew Aman

9220 Developers Drive
Manassas, VA 20109

SUBJECT: Tewn of Vienra Contract Renewal

Reference; Contract number 20-08 Construction & Demolition Debris Removal

Dear Mr. Aman:

The subject contract expires on June 30, 2023, In accordance with the provisions of IFB 20-08, the Town of
Vienna wishes to renew the contract for the fourth (4 ) of four (4) one-year renewal options, for the period of
july 1, 2023, through june 30, 2024,

The Town requests this renewal at the current contact rates. If you wish to request a price increase, please
submit your request, in writing, and [ will forward your request to the department for consideration. Per the
terms of the IFB, any change in rates shall not exceed the percentage for the most recent twelve {12) months
of the CPI-U rate for this region,

Please choose one of the options below, and sign and return to the Purchasing Department no later than
May 19, 2023, Once approved by Town Council, a Purchase Order for the renewal period will be sent to you,

All other terms and conditions remalin unchanged.

C-:JM fet- A’W"*ﬂftféol ‘/Renew at current contract rates

Gerald W. Amacker, CPPB, VCO, VCA
Procyrement Officer
{erryamacker@viennava,gov

uest submitted

Signsjﬂ{ﬁ Aﬂ/& )/4)’@«\

Print Nam{e !

Sl bh—20es

Date

Renewval increase

127 Center Street §, Vienna, VA 22180 | 703-255-6359: Town Hall | viennava.gov

Pg 2


Pg 2


Purchasing Office

TOWM OF

VIENNA

since 1890

May 8, 2023

Crown Construction Service, Inc,
Attn: Martin Ornelas

5408 Oakwood Road
Alexandria, VA 22310

SUBJECT: Town of Vienna Contract Renewal

Reference: Contract number 22-06 Provision & [nstatlation of Water Mains - as needed

Dear Ornelas:

The subject coniract expires on June 30, 2023, In accordance with the provisions of IFB 22-06, the Town of
Vienna wishes to renew the contract for the 2nd (2) of four (4] one-year renewal options, for the perlod of
Juty 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024,

The Town requests this renewal at the current contact ratas. If you wish to request a price increase, please
submit your request, in writing, and | will forward your request to the department for consideration. Per the

terms of the IFB, any change in rates shall not exceed tha percentage For the most recent twelve (12} months
of the CPI-U rate (or this reglon.

Pieasa choose one of the options below, and sign and return to the Purchasing Department no later than
May 19, 2023. Once approved hy Town Gouncil, a Purchase Order for the renewal period will be sent ta you,

All other terms and conditlons remaln unchanged.

év.wa«&v/ et AM ,_L{_ganew at current contract rates
Gerald W. Amacker, CPPB, VCO, VCA
Procuremeant Officer —_Renewal increase request submitted

’ e /mmiﬁn/ ﬂ//Mfr

Signature

/MM-ILW 0({1{ /rﬂ‘ 5;:;{6.

Print Name

5-8-30073

Date

127 Center Street 8, Vienma, VA 22180 | 703-255-6359: Tawn Hall | viennava.gov


Pg 3


Purchasing Office
TOWN OF

VIENNA

stnoe 1890

May 5, 2023

Midlantic Marking

Atin: John F. Deeley

P.0. Box 79597
Galthersburg, MD 20898

SURJECT: Town of Viexrna Contract Renewal

Reference; Contract number 22-01 Pavement Marking - as needed

Dear Mr. Deelay:

The subject contract expires on une 30, 2023, Inaccordance with the provistons of IFB 22-01, the Town of
Vienna wishes ta renew tha contrack for the 2nd (2 ) of four (4) one-year renewal options, for the period of
Tuly 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024.

The Town requests this renewal at the currant contact rates, If you wish to request a price increase, please
submit your request, in writing, and [ will forward your request to the depart;ment tor consideratlon, Per the

torms of the IFB, any change in rates shall not excaed the percentage for the most racent twelve (12) monthg
of tha CPI-J rate for this reglon.

Please choose one of the options below, and sign and return to the Purchasing Department no later than
May 19, 2023. Ouce approved by Town Council, a Purchase Order for the renewal period will be sent to you.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

C:j JVWLJ \l-—( /Aﬂ""ﬂ&ﬁ(/’ -~ _Renew at current contﬂdctIaLes

Gerald W, Amacker, CPPB, VCO, VCA

Procurement Officer SZ_Renewal mcrease req §t submitiad
lsrrvamacker@viennavagov

Signatur

AeWaley D@&’ \G?J

Print Name

s\l

Date

127 Center Street §, Vienna, VA 22180 | 703-255-63%59: Town Hall | viennava.goy


Pg 4


ETW‘FU
a ﬁ
o Purchasing Office

TOWN OF

VIENNA

s#inee 1890

May 5, 2023

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.
Attn: David Bulova

4795 Meadow Wood Lane, Suite 3108

Chantllly, VA 20151

SUBJECT: Town of Vienna Contract Renewal

Reference; Contract number 20-02 Environmental Professional Services

Dear Mr, Bulova:

The subject contract expires on June 30, 2023, In accordance with the provisions of RFP 20-02, the Town of
Vienna wishes to renew the contract for the 4th (4) of four (4) one-year renewal options, for the perlod of
July 1, 2023, through June 30, 2024,

The Town requests this ranewal at the current contact rates. Ifyou wish to request a price Increase, please
submit your request, in wrlting, and I will forward your request to the department for conslderation. Per the
terms of the [FB, any change in rates shall not exceed the percentage for the most recent twelva (12) months
of the CPL-U rate for this region,

Please choose one of the options below, and sign and return o the Purchasing Department no later than ]
May 19, 2023, Once approved by Town Council, a Purchase Order for the renewal period will be sent to you,

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged,

r
G ol e, /4/}7\4‘—44&0' .Renew at current contract rates

Gerald W. Amacker, CPPB, VCO, VCA C'ﬂ‘ﬁ“ . )
Progureiment Officer &.Renewall crgase request submitted 3,7 A, | nLY ease.
lerry.amacker@vlennava.goy e

! T ———
- Slgnature “\Q N
oS, : l
Print Name

ﬁ(q/?/az%

Date J |

127 Center Street S, Vienna, VA 221580 | 703~255-635§: Towm Hall | viennava.gov





